
 

 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Petition to approve transaction for 
accelerated decommissioning services at CR3 
facility, transfer of title to spent fuel and 
associated assets, and assumption of operations 
of CR3 facility pursuant to the NRC license, 
and request for waiver from future application 
of Rule 25-6.04365, F.A.C. for nuclear 
decommissioning study, by Duke Energy 
Florida, LLC. 

DOCKET NO. 20190140-EI 
 
DATED:  May 6 , 2020 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S ELEVENTH SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NOS. 82 - 85) has been served 

by electronic mail to the following this 6th day of May, 2020: 

  
Matthew R. Bernier, Esq. 
Duke Energy Florida  
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Diane.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 

  
J. R. Kelly, Esquire 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us. 
 

Daniel Hernandez 
Nicole Zaworska 
Shutts Law Firm 
4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33607 
DHernandez@shutts.com  
DEF-CR3@shutts.com  
NZaworska@shutts.com  
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 N Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless 
SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS 
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us.  

mailto:jmoyle@moylelaw.com
mailto:kputnal@moylelaw.com
mailto:mqualls@moylelaw.com
mailto:sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

	STAFF'S Eleventh SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC (NOS.82 - 85)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



